

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14780/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2009 in SBCSA No.
117/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

VYOMESH CHANDRA BAXI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI DEVI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for transposing respondents as petitioners and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27289 of 2009
(With office report)
With SLP(C) 27093/2009
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati , Adv
Mr. Rashid Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) 14780/2009
Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to withdraw
this SLP. Permission granted. The special leave
petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

..2..

:2:

List other matters after completion of service.

(Arvind)
Sr. P.A.

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master